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5
14:25

1600 m
90.000 

P3 RACING SYNDICATE D STAKES
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 67,0

59.00

Royal Dawn
4j. b W (Royal Mo - September Bloom)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: R Anauth

B Plaatjies

01.06 Kenilworth 11 1950 26,0 A Fortune Ariovistus, Real Stunner, Beautiful Side
06.05 Kenilworth 9 1400 13,5 R Fourie Father Christmas, Dricus, Signor Dante
14.04 Kenilworth 8 1400 101,0 S Bungane Gold Dust, Konnichiwa, Smart Horse
15.01 Kenilworth 10 1400 126,0 K Steyn It Is My Time, Victor Hugo, Konnichiwa
16.11 Kenilworth 10 1200 126,0 K Steyn Cork Bay, Circumbendibus, Gurkha

2
Box: 2
ML: 51,0

55.50

Etoilefillante
5j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Joshwin Solomons

25.05 Kenilworth 12 1400 34,0 J Solomons Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
16.04 Kenilworth 16 1600 34,0 G Wright Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Mid
16.03 Kenilworth 8 2200 41,0 J Solomons Umfula, Ahead Of The Facts, Tothemoonan
01.02 Kenilworth 7 1600 11,0 M Winnaar Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
22.12 Kenilworth 8 1600 17,0 I Taka Azzurri, Mela Strength, Beer With The Boys

3
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

60.00

Midway
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Pacific Lights)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs A J Brand & S S Gov

Luyolo Mxothwa

25.05 Kenilworth 3 1800 7,5 L Mxothwa English Mistress, Baton Rouge, Cosmic Rhy
06.05 Kenilworth 3 1600 5,0 L Mxothwa Count William, Wehaveasituation, Midway
16.04 Kenilworth 3 1600 9,5 L Mxothwa Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Mid
26.02 Kenilworth 9 1800 26,0 M Mjoka My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
08.02 Kenilworth 10 1600 51,0 S Veale Rich Folks Hoax, Azzurri, Master Of Paris

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

64.00

Ozark
5j. b W (Oratorio - Spice Girl)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: S S Govender & Mrs C Reeve

Ashton Arries

25.05 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 A Arries Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
28.04 Kenilworth 8 1400 13,5 L Mxothwa Ischyro, Mela Strength, Tres Chic
22.03 Durbanville 8 1400 11,0 M Mjoka Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed, Im The Buzz
05.03 Durbanville 10 1600 51,0 M Mjoka Okavango, Touchdown, Devil A Saint
08.02 Kenilworth 6 1600 34,0 M Mjoka Rich Folks Hoax, Azzurri, Master Of Paris

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.00

Ischyro
5j. ch W (Louis The King - Casha)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Woodruff Racing Syndicate  L

Oswald Noach

25.05 Kenilworth 7 1400 13,5 O Noach Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
28.04 Kenilworth 1 1400 15,0 O Noach Ischyro, Mela Strength, Tres Chic
26.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 7,0 I Taka Arbitration, Gripen, Ischyro
15.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 7,0 M Mjoka Noon Day Gun, What A Fortune, Givethatm
04.12 Kenilworth 2 1400 13,5 M Mjoka Dream Searcher, Ischyro, Black Path

6
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

57.50

Hang Out The Stars
6j. b S (Querari - Light The Moon)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: D G Curran

Keanen Steyn

25.05 Kenilworth 13 1400 17,0 R Fourie Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
06.05 Kenilworth 5 1400 21,0 M Mjoka Dream Searcher, Saint Brigid, Veronique
16.04 Kenilworth 5 1400 21,0 M Mjoka Lady Look Alike, Beach Queen, Tres Chic
08.02 Kenilworth 11 1400 76,0 C Bantam Diamond Rock, Masterofthedesert, Paratroo
15.01 Kenilworth 10 1400 26,0 C Little Noon Day Gun, What A Fortune, Givethatm

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

59.00

Tres Chic
5j. b S (Gimmethegreenlight - Captain's Song)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Corne Orffer

25.05 Kenilworth 8 1400 21,0 C Orffer Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
28.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 13,5 C Orffer Ischyro, Mela Strength, Tres Chic
16.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 9,0 C Orffer Lady Look Alike, Beach Queen, Tres Chic
08.03 Durbanville 5 1250 11,0 C Orffer Tambourine Man, Wing Walker, True Horizo
15.02 Kenilworth 4 1200 15,0 L Mxothwa Tambourine Man, Trippi's Silk, Maritzburg M

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

61.50

Mela Strength
5j. b W (Silvano - Mela Stregata)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: V & Mrs S L Subramoney, Me

Richard Fourie

25.05 Kenilworth 3 1400 7,5 L Mxothwa Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
28.04 Kenilworth 2 1400 5,0 A Arries Ischyro, Mela Strength, Tres Chic
16.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 15,0 A Arries Trippi's Silk, Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed
05.02 Kenilworth 6 1800 2,8 C Zackey Red Dawn, Past And Present, Mohandas
11.01 Kenilworth 3 1800 4,3 R Fourie Summer Night City, My Only Weakness, Me

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

59.00

District Master
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Six Of The Best)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Morne Winnaar

25.05 Kenilworth 4 1400 26,0 M Winnaar Happy Verse, Firingonallengines, Mela Stre
06.05 Kenilworth 4 1400 15,0 M Winnaar Father Christmas, Dricus, Signor Dante
14.04 Kenilworth 9 1400 67,0 J Solomons Gold Dust, Konnichiwa, Smart Horse
22.03 Durbanville 6 1400 26,0 J Solomons Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed, Im The Buzz
26.02 Kenilworth 7 1400 21,0 J Solomons Arbitration, Gripen, Ischyro

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

56.00

State Capitol
6j. b S (Jackson - Capitol Steps)

Trainer: G S Kotzen
Besitzer: Messrs GS &K Kotzen, Mesd

Gareth Wright

26.02 Kenilworth 8 1800 34,0 J Solomons My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
11.01 Kenilworth 8 1800 9,0 C Little Summer Night City, My Only Weakness, Me
22.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 11,0 D Schwarz Azzurri, Mela Strength, Beer With The Boys
09.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 3,5 D Schwarz Ozark, Hang Out The Stars, Dream Searche
18.10 Fvp 2 1600 1,9 D Schwarz Ignitethelight, State Capitol, Green Fame

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

59.00

Saint Brigid
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Irish Myth)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: J N Farrell, Miss T Farrell & G

Aldo Domeyer

06.05 Kenilworth 2 1400 3,8 A Domeyer Dream Searcher, Saint Brigid, Veronique
16.04 Kenilworth 4 1600 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Mid
01.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Dream Searcher, Vivo Per Lei, Warbird
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1600 41,0 G Wright Hampstead Heath, Kamchatka, Enchanting 
12.10 Durbanville 8 1800 26,0 G Wright Heliotrope, Plum Pudding, Lady Springfield

12
Box: 12
ML: 8,0

61.50

Cosmic Rhythm
5j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Three Blue Cranes)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Jody Van Heerden

S Veale

25.05 Kenilworth 3 1800 34,0 O Noach English Mistress, Baton Rouge, Cosmic Rhy
06.05 Kenilworth 7 1600 11,0 O Noach Count William, Wehaveasituation, Midway
16.04 Kenilworth 5 1600 41,0 O Noach Wehaveasituation, Beer With The Boys, Mid
01.02 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,5 O Noach Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
18.01 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 O Noach Okavango, Cosmic Rhythm, Wehaveasituati

Ergebnis: Quoten:


